MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - March 3, 2026 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

(Ohio Registered Foals Preferred).

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $24,300

Plus: $15,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: $39,300

Value of Race: $24,300 1st $14,580, 2nd $4,860, 3rd $2,430, 4th $1,215, 5th $729, 6th $486
Weather: Showery, 42° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:14 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

20Feb26 1°TP® 4 This One's for Us (Parker, Deshawn)
12Feb26 SMVR* 6  Betty Who (Tapara, Brandon)
24Dec25 *MVR® 2 Nachthexen (Bowen, Rocco)
12Feb26 'CT® 1 Cassy Cassy (Weatherly, Bailey)
21Jan26 “MVR® 3 Last Call Jenna (Rodriguez, Anthony)
5  Chidera (Keiser, Chelsey)

Fractional Times: 23.48 48.06 1:01.99

Split Times:
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Charles Fipke
Owner: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trainer: Urieta, Johanna

Total WPS Pool: $51,773

Pgm Horse Win
4 This One's for Us 4.60
6  Betty Who

2 Nachthexen

(24:58) (13:93) (14:27)

Place  Show
2.40 2.10
2.40 2.10

2.80

Wgt M/E PP

118 Lb
126 Lb
126 L bf
118 L bf
118 L
118 L

Final Time: 1:16.26

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double

g wrE N N

Start 1/4 1/2

3 21/2 21 1/2
1 41 1/2 3Head
5 3! 48

6 1112 1Head
4 6 6

2 5Hea\d 54 1/2

Winning Numbers
4-6

4-6-2

4-6-2-1

1-4-4 (3 correct)

4-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

This One's for Us, Bay Filly, by Perfect Timber out of Careful Java, by Java's War. Foaled Mar 14, 2023 in Kentucky.

Payoff
9.20
7.90
3.50

20.80
24.60

Pgm Horse Name

4 This One's for Us

Betty Who
Nachthexen
Cassy Cassy
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Chidera

Last Call Jenna
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.30*
1.90
4.80
4.50

38.20

12.70

Pool
40,006
23,794
15,270
15,710

4,517

Trainers: 4 - Urieta, Johanna; 6 - Salcedo, Ramon; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Inman, Robert; 3 - Urieta, Johanna; 5 - Vazquez, Ivan

Owners:

Judith and Blanchard, Recaldo;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

bpd st,vie3deep,duel2w
bobbld,3w,no final kck
bp st,ins-2w,angl uppr
brk out/bpd,inside,wkn
bmpd btwn st,2w,empty
3wide, no menace

4 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 6 - JJBE Stable; 2 - BlackRidge Stables, LLC; 1 -Gerald Bruno, Jr.; 3 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 5 - Walkin-Blanchard,

THIS ONE'S FOR US broke in and bumped, fought outside a pair of rivals for the early lead, dueled from outside around the bend and seized control with a
quarter mile left to run, put CASSY CASSY away while meeting the bid from BETTY WHO in upper stretch, dug in the last furlong and held gamely. BETTY
WHO bobbled leaving the gate, chased the leaders from outside, took aim three wide leaving the turn, challenged THIS ONE'S FOR US in upper stretch but
lacked the needed late kick to go by. NACHTHEXEN got bumped on both sides leaving the gate, pressed from between then chased the top pair leaving the
backstretch, raced along the rail then two wide on the turn, angled out in upper stretch and finished willingly to gain third. CASSY CASSY broke out and
bumped, vied for the lead inside a pair of rivals then dueled into the turn, fought with THIS ONE'S FOR US around the bend, yielded to that rival in upper
stretch and weakened. LAST CALL JENNA got bumped on both sides at the start, chased in range for a bit then dropped off the pace, trailed two wide
around the turn and passed a tired rival in the lane. CHIDERA also chased in range before falling off the pace, took the turn three wide and failed to

menace.
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