

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - March 3, 2026 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred).

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$24,300

Plus: \$15,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$39,300

Value of Race: \$24,300 1st \$14,580, 2nd \$4,860, 3rd \$2,430, 4th \$1,215, 5th \$729, 6th \$486

Weather: Showery, 42° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 1:14 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Feb26 ¹⁰ TP ⁸	4	This One's for Us (Parker, Deshawn)	118	L b	4	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1.30*	bpd st,vie3deep,duel2w
12Feb26 ⁸ MVR ⁴	6	Betty Who (Tapara, Brandon)	126	L b	6	1	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	2 ¹	1.90	bobbld,3w,no final kck
24Dec25 ⁴ MVR ⁵	2	Nachthexen (Bowen, Rocco)	126	L bf	2	5	3 ¹	4 ⁸	4 ¹²	3 ^{1 3/4}	4.80	bp st,ins-2w,angl uppr
12Feb26 ⁷ CT ⁵	1	Cassy Cassy (Weatherly, Bailey)	118	L bf	1	6	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{20 3/4}	4.50	brk out/bpd,inside,wkn
21Jan26 ⁴ MVR ⁵	3	Last Call Jenna (Rodriguez, Anthony)	118	L	3	4	6	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	38.20	bmpd btwn st,2w,empty
---	5	Chidera (Keiser, Chelsey)	118	L	5	2	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{4 1/2}	6	6	12.70	3wide, no menace

Fractional Times: 23.48 48.06 1:01.99

Final Time: 1:16.26

Split Times: (24:58) (13:93) (14:27)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: This One's for Us, Bay Filly, by Perfect Timber out of Careful Java, by Java's War. Foaled Mar 14, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Charles Fipke

Owner: Urieta's Racing Stable

Trainer: Urieta, Johanna

Total WPS Pool: \$51,773

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	This One's for Us	4.60	2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	4-6	9.20	40,006
6	Betty Who		2.40	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-6-2	7.90	23,794
2	Nachthexen			2.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-6-2-1	3.50	15,270
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-4-4 (3 correct)	20.80	15,710
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-4	24.60	4,517

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	This One's for Us	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹
6	Betty Who	1	4 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹
2	Nachthexen	5	3 ¹	4 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²
1	Cassy Cassy	6	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 3/4}
3	Last Call Jenna	4	6 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{14 1/4}	5 ^{13 1/2}	5 ^{24 1/2}
5	Chidera	2	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{9 3/4}	6 ¹⁵	6 ²⁸

Trainers: 4 - Urieta, Johanna; 6 - Salcedo, Ramon; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Inman, Robert; 3 - Urieta, Johanna; 5 - Vazquez, Ivan

Owners: 4 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 6 - JJBE Stable; 2 - BlackRidge Stables, LLC; 1 -Gerald Bruno, Jr.; 3 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 5 - Walkin-Blanchard, Judith and Blanchard, Recaldo;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

THIS ONE'S FOR US broke in and bumped, fought outside a pair of rivals for the early lead, dueled from outside around the bend and seized control with a quarter mile left to run, put CASSY CASSY away while meeting the bid from BETTY WHO in upper stretch, dug in the last furlong and held gamely. BETTY WHO bobbed leaving the gate, chased the leaders from outside, took aim three wide leaving the turn, challenged THIS ONE'S FOR US in upper stretch but lacked the needed late kick to go by. NACHTHEXEN got bumped on both sides leaving the gate, pressed from between then chased the top pair leaving the backstretch, raced along the rail then two wide on the turn, angled out in upper stretch and finished willingly to gain third. CASSY CASSY broke out and bumped, vied for the lead inside a pair of rivals then dueled into the turn, fought with THIS ONE'S FOR US around the bend, yielded to that rival in upper stretch and weakened. LAST CALL JENNA got bumped on both sides at the start, chased in range for a bit then dropped off the pace, trailed two wide around the turn and passed a tired rival in the lane. CHIDERA also chased in range before falling off the pace, took the turn three wide and failed to menace.